Faculty Name: (Dr.) Kamlesh Paswan

Designation: Assistant Professor

Mail ID: kamlesh.paswan@siem.org.in,



BIO

Dr. Kamlesh Paswan is an Assistant Professor in Mechanical Engineering department of SIEM, Nasik, India. He took his B.Tech (Production Engineering) degree from B.I.T Sindri (Government of Jharkhand), Dhanbad, M.Tech (Manufacturing Engineering) degree and PhD (Mechanical) from Indian Institute of Technology (Indian School of Mines), Dhanbad. He was a MHRD fellow. His research interest is in Conventional and Non-conventional machining processes, Design of Experiments and Optimization techniques. His research has been disseminated in several internationally reputed journals and conferences

Qualification:

- 1. B.Tech (Production Engineering)
- 2. M. Tech (Mechanical Engineering specialiazation in Manufacturing Engineering)
- 3. PhD (Mechanical Engineering)

Paper Publications details:

- 1. International Journal: 05
- 2. International Conference: 04
- 3. Book Chapter: 0
- 4. Article: 0

Area Research Work:

- 1. Conventional Machining
- 2. Non-conventional machining process
- 3. Electrical Discharge machining process
- 4. Powder mixed EDM

Experience:

- 1. Teaching experience: 01 Years
- 2. Research experience: 0 Years

Subjects:

- 1. Kinematics and Dynamics
- 2. Systems of Mechanical Engineering